	West Bengal Form No. 27
1	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
SILI	PS Matigara Year 2021 FIR No. 650/21 Date 09:07:2021
(E)	P.S. Year FIR No.
13	City Act X Sections X (ii) Act B F Act Sections 46 A (C) B F
	(III) ActX Sections
	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Forday Date From 00.07.21 Date To
	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 09.07.2021 Time 22.47 hrs
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s) Time 22.47 hu.
	Type of Information: Written / Oral
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Mahager C. Research P.S. Mahager P. Mahager P.S. Mahager P. Mahager
(1)	(b) Address Mangara Bosar PS. Mangara Dist Darsely
1	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. District
4/1	Complainant/Informant:
	(a) Name ASI Subhendu Das
41 1	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality India.
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation AssI Sub- theepector of policy Siligun Policy Commission
	(9) Address Mangare Police Station) Siligeri Police Commission
	Dataile of known / supposted / unknown acquired with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aced: Sanua Barman (3) 5/011 Soshi
	De per Mehoer
50	Barwon of Mangare Bosar Dhoulah Potts Mengar
0	Dist Darjeding
3,1	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
lescol i	
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 10 (Teu) 6 offers
	Himerlayan hold 60 up country spirit each bottle contany
	600ML ") 12 (7melve) bottler of Me Dowell's NO. 1 Celebral
	Total value of properties stolen / involved RUM each bollye (onlary 180 ML
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any and OVSU College Lebel College
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original willer Complain
	Which is treated as 712 15 re-produce over leady
	Falaly
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed
· 5.	
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Mongo Police Police points investigation. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the
	Complaintant / Informant free of cost.
	2121M
	Signture / Thumb impression Signture of the Officer-in Chargen Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant Matigara Police Station
	Noted in original couple Name: Amsimui Police Structure
	Home

A miles Colo Ether William

The Officer -In- Charge,
Mangara Police Station,
Commissionerate.

Dated - 09.07.2021

SUB: F.I.R.

Sir

In producing herewith one (01) person namely Sanju Barman (23), S/O- Lt. Soshi Barman of Matigara Bazar, Dhanhati, PO+PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling along with seized articles viz., i] 10 (ten) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml, Total 6 liters, value Rs 1000/-) and marked as "exhibit A" ii] One bottle Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit taken out from 'exhibit -A' as sample for examination and marked as "exhibit A-1" iii] 12 (twelve) bottles of McDowell's No 1, Celebration, Rum(each bottle containing 180 ml, Total 2.16 liters, value Rs 1836/-) and iv] One bottle McDowell's No 1, Celebration, Rum taken out from 'exhibit -B' as sample for examination and marked as "exhibit B-1" I ASI - Subhendu Das presently posted at Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodged this written complaint against the above noted person that today (09.07.2021) at 20.45 hrs while performing Special raid duty, myself along with C/986 Rajib Sarkar C/1008 Kanak Roy, C/1035 Santosh Rabidas, CV/155 Sukumar Das had been to Matigara Bazar and found that the selling and storing of liquor was going on at the shop of the aforesaid person. Then I cordoned the shop with my accompanied force and detained the person who on being asked disclosed his identity as noted above and stated that he is the owner of the shop. On being search of his shop in presence of available witnesses the above noted seized articles are found inside his shop. On being asked he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. Then I seized the above mentioned articles under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses whose signature have also been taken in the seizure list and subsequently arrested the above mentioned person. While on the time of cordoning off the place the persons who were having liquor at the shop manage to flee from the spot. On further interrogation of the arrested person it could be learnt that he is involved in selling and possessing the liquor without any valid license for his illegal gain. The seizure has been made in between 21.15 hrs to 21.55 hrs.

Therefore I pray before your good self that a specific case against the above noted accused person namely Sanju Barman (23), S/O- Lt. Soshi Barman of Matigara Bazar, Dhanhati, PO+PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling may kindly be initiated under proper section of law and may cause for its investigation.

Enclo:- 1. Original Seizure List.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

h wide led ENO 510 Dt 09/07/2021 at 22.47
h wide led ENO 510 Dt 09/07/2021
and Started Makigare DS cows
NO 650/24 Dt 09/08/2021 ay 5 46
AC) BE Act coul electorium to
ASI Tayo an Das of hy align
PS finits 16 weeks feature.

Officer In-Charge

Matigara Police Station
Siligniri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

(ASI - Subhendu Das) Dr. 09.07-21 Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

3 calie